SCA116M-MB /SCA126M-MB
MODBUS OUTPUT SINGLE/DUAL AXIS
INCLINOMETER
Technical Manual
www.such.com sales@such.com +86 773 280900 Global Shipping
▶ PRODUCTION
SCA116M-MB & SCA126M-MB is the MODBUS output inclination sensor launched by SUCH
for industrial field control. It uses RS485 hardware differential bus to transmit data. Built-in

the standard time required.
2
▶ ORDER INFORMATION
E.g: SCA126M-MB-10-232-MB: Standara shell sealed / Dual-axis / Horizontal / ±10°
measure range / RS232 interface / MODBUS protocol.
Note: The RS422 / TTL output interface is only for 68 protocol selection.
▶ MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
○ Connectors：1m lead cable（customized）
○ Enclosure material ：Aluminum Oxide
○ Installation ：4*M6 screws
▶ WORKING PRINCIPLE
Adopt imported core control unit and apply the principle of capacitive micro-pendulum. Using
the principle of earth's gravity, when the tilting unit tilts, the earth's gravity will produce a
gravitational component on the corresponding pendulum, and the corresponding electric
capacity will change. By amplifying and filtering the electric capacity, the inclination angle is
obtained after conversion.
▶ ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
RS485 / RS232 / TTL standard shell wiring definition
Thread
color
function
BLACK WHITE GREEN RED
GND
Power Negative
RS232(RXD)
/TTL(RXD)
RS485(D+)
RS232(TXD)
/TTL(TXD)
RS485(D-)
DC9～36V
Power Positive
SCA 6
Protocol
68: 68 Protocol
MB: MODBUS Protocol
O
utputInterface 232: RS232 Interface
485: RS485 Interface
422: RS422 Interface
TTL: UART TTL
装
M
easuring axis
1: Single-axis
2: Dual-axis
Shell sealed
1: Standara shell sealed
2: bared board,without shell
T: Horizontal
TD: Horizontal-Down
Installation m
ethod
V: Vertical
VD: Vertical-Down
VL: Vertical-Left
VR: Vertical-Right
10: ±10°
15: ±15°
30: ±30°
45: ±45°
60: ±60°
90: ±90°
M
easuring range
180: ±180°(Single axis only)
3
RS485/RS232/TTL single board wiring definition
Thread
color
function
RED BLACK WHITE YELLOW
DC9～36V